NARRATIVE OF HAZARDOUS MATERIALS INCIDENT
1400 HILL ROAD NORTH

MARCH 22, 2000

At 2330 hours we were dispatched to a semi truck on fire in front of 1400 Hill Road North. Upon
the fire department arrival, we encountered a semi trailer parked in the right hand lane of Hill road
directly in front of the car wash located at the Shell Station (1400 Hill Road North). The semi tractor
had been removed from the trailer with the assistance of the Pickerington Police Department. There
was gray smoke coming from the semi trailer and the rear overhead doors as well as the side walk
in door were closed. The trailer itself had a corrosive placard on the rear door. Firefighters from
Engine 592 and Rescue 592 deployed a 2" line to prepare to attack the fire. At the very same time,
we made contact with the driver to determine the contents. He informed us that there was battery
acid and mineral spirits in the truck, however, he did not have shipping papers available for us as
they were also contained in the trailer. -

Fire personnel donned full turn out gear including SCBA and were able to observe some flame inside
the side walk in door on the semi trailer. The lock on the side door was forced and the door was
opened carefully. The fire was knocked down with minimal water application. Fire personnel
observed that numerous containers had melted together and what appeared to be a 5 gallon pail of
mineral spirits lying on its side that had ruptured. Shortly after that, the rear door to the trailer was
opened as well. A container was found just inside the rear of the trailer with the shipping papers.
At no time did any of the firefighters enter the trailer.

Upon retrieval of the shipping papers, a research crew was set up constituting of Firefighter Rob
Knode of Violet Fire, Firefighter Joe Posey of Truro Fire, and Battalion Chief Jerry Mason of
Columbus Fire. While research was going on, the runoff from the trailer was diked and contained in
the roadway. At no time did the runoff material enter into grass area. Two storm drains were
covered with Visqueen, and absorbent was placed around the area to create a dike.

Since the fire appeared to be knocked down, firefighting personnel received gross decontamination
with 1%” line, and backed away from the trailer until research was complete. Initial indications were
that a number of chemicals were carried onboard this truck, however, we were unable to determine
any quantities. Firefighters observed and monitored the trailer with a thermal imaging camera from
a distance, watching for any flare-ups or hot spots. Fortunately, there was never any re-ignition.
We then began the notification process.
Dan Bolger of Fairfield County Emergency Management
Notified of the incident. No assistance was required of him or his agency, and
they did not report to the scene.

Ohio EPA

Was contacted. A Greg Lauck called back to the scene and informed us that
Mike Dalton would be reporting to the scene



PUCO

Greg Lauck of the Ohio EPA contacted the PUCO, which resulted in Phillip
Haskins, Hazardous Materials Specialist, reporting to the scene.

The following is a list of products determined to be on the trailer:

Potassium Hydroxide
Methylene Chloride

Sodium Hydroxide

Sodium Metasilicate

Organic Peroxide - Type D
Methyl Ethyl Keytone Peroxide
Mineral Spirits

Battery Acid (Sulfuric)

Auto Batteries

Paint products

Motor oil

Misc. Hard items (engine parts, exhaust pipes, spark plugs, etc.)
Antifreeze (55 gallon drum)

Approximate weight of Hazmat products excluding antifreeze and unknown amounts
equal to approximately 1210 pounds.

What appeared to have happened is the semi driver was forced to make some type of evasive action
to avoid a motorist with his truck. Immediately after that, the driver heard some type of “pop”, and
shortly thereafter, noticed smoke coming from his trailer. The truck was owned and operated by
NAPA. The following people from NAPA were on the scene:

John Medlin - driver of truck
Ron Carroll - Immediate Supervisor
Jeff Clark - Supervisor for District Center

We reviewed the incident and our status with the personnel from NAPA. We informed them that it
appeared that there was no more product leaking, and they would need to contact a cleanup
company. After some time, Pro Terra of Columbus was contacted by NAPA, and Dave Sartin
reported to the scene.

Pro-Terra

Dave Sartin

(614) 443-3737

Cellular - (614) 204-7642
2323 Performance Parkway
Columbus, Ohio 43207

A briefing was then held with representatives of Ohio EPA, Pro Terra, PUCO, NAPA and ourselves as
to the facts of the incident and the need to formulate a plan to mitigate the incident. Mike Dalton of
the EPA informed us that he had tested the PH of the runoff and found it to be neutral, and did not
feel that it posed much of a threat to us any longer.



It was then decided that Pro Terra would begin their cleanup operation. They took the following
actions:

Placed absorbent on all of the runoff still contained in the roadway

Swept up all above absorbent for disposal

Entered the semi trailer to ensure that no other products were leaking and stabilized
the load so that the trailer could be moved.

Moved the trailer off the roadway and on to the parking lot directly in front of the car
wash at the Shell Station

Began the process of removing items from the trailer for proper disposal.

It should be noted here that plastic was placed on the ground in and around the
area of the semi trailer during this time.

At this time, we felt there was no longer a need to keep the fire equipment on the scene. The
incident was then turned over to Mike Dalton of the EPA and Pro Terra.

It should also be noted that Phillip Haskins of the PUCO spent a considerable amount of time with
the NAPA personnel and the driver. He informed us of a number of concerns he had regarding the
transportation of these products and the packaging of them. He was going to do a complete
investigation and file a report accordingly.

The following equipment responded to this incident:

Engine 592 (4 personnel)
Rescue 592 (3 personnel)
Engine 591 (3 personnel)
Chief 590 (1 person)
Engine 164 (4 personnel)
Ladder 32 (4 personnel)
Battalion 4 (1 person)

it should be noted that Ladder 32 and Battalion 4 were placed back into service at 0010 hours,
however, the remaining equipment was placed back into servie at 0429 hours.
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EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY

FAIRFIELD COUNTY

Administrative Office: 109 N. Broad St., PO Box 626, Lancaster, OH 43130-0626
Emergency Operations Center: 342 W. Wheeling Street

County Commissioners Director
Judith K. Shupe Daniel Bolger, P.E.
Lisa M. Kessler Fax 740/653-5690 740/654-4357 (Off.)
Allan Reid Emergency 740/653-5223 740/681-4357 (Res.)
April 17, 2000

Truro Twp. Fire Department
Attn: Chief Jim Sharps

6900 E. Main Street
Reynoldsburg, OH 43068

RE: NAPA Incident

Dear Chief Sharps:

Enclosed is a check in the amount of $298.04 as cost recovery for your expenses in responding
to the above referenced incident. We have received payment from the responsible party.

Any questions, please call.

Very truly yours,

N C%v%v

Daniel C. Bolger, P.E.

cc: NAPA file



EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY
OF
FAIRFIELD COUNTY

Administrative Office: 109 N. Broad St., PO Box 626, Lancaster, OH 43130-0626
Emergency Operations Center: 342 W. Wheeling Street

County Commissioners Director
Judith K. Shupe Daniel Bolger, P.E.
Lisa M. Kessler Fax 740/653-5690 740/654-4357 (Off.)
Allan Reid Emergency 740/653-5223 740/681-4357 (Res.)
April 17, 2000

Violet Twp. Fire Dept.
Attn: Chief Taylor
8700 Refugee Rd. NW
Pickerington, OH 43147

RE: NAPA Incident

Dear Chief Taylor:

Enclosed is a check in the amount of $1,352.57 as cost recovery for your expenses in responding
to the above referenced incident. We have received payment from the responsible party.

Any questions, please call.

Very truly yours,

N Bloun

Daniel C. Bolger, P.E.

cc: NAPA file
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Nationwide 24-Hour Emergency Response Management
For Emergencies Only: 1-800-579-2872

CURA EMERGENCY SERVICES

July 28, 2000 Certified Mail No. Z 210 068 991

Ohio Environmental Protection Agency
Lazarus Government Center
Emergency Response

Attention: Mr. Mike Schulton

P.O. Box 1049

Columbus, Ohio 43216-1049

RE: CORRECTIVE ACTION FINAL REPORT
NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER (NAPA)

ST RT 256, 1 MILE S OF HWY 70, EXIT 112
PICKERINGTON, OHIO

OHIO EPA SPILL NO. 0003-23-0981
CES PROJECT NO. EM000143C3

Dear Mr. Schulton:

This report serves as the final report detailing the emergency response and corrective action taken in
response to the incident that occurred on March 22, 2000 at the above-referenced location.

Incident Background:

On March 22, 2000, at approximately 11:53 p.m. CDT, a tractor-trailer operated by NAPA, lost
control while avoiding an accident on the highway. The trailer’s load shifted and caught on fire. The
tractor-trailer pulled onto the side of the roadway and the driver evacuated the tractor.

Emergency Response:

On March 22, 2000, the local police, fire department and the Ohio Environmental Protection Agency
(OHEPA) provided the initial response and secured the site. The fire department applied aqueous fire
fighting foam (AFFF) to the burning trailer and extinguished the fire. NAPA retained Cura Emergency
Services (CES) to manage the environmental operations. CES dispatched Pro-Terra Environmental
(Pro-Terra) to the site to conduct cleanup operations,

Regulatory Notifications:

Pursuant to Ohio state regulations, this spill was reportable, therefore, CES reported this release to the
Ohio Environmental Protection Agency (OHEPA), and to the Fairfield County Emergency Management
Agency. Mr. Michael Schulton with the OHEPA issued spill number 0003-23-0981 to the report. An
initial report was sent to OHEPA from CES via certified mail on March 30, 2000.




Corrective Action:

Pro-Terra arrived on site and discussed cleanup operations with Mike Dalton of the OHEPA. Once a
course of action was agreed upon, Pro-Terra applied absorbents to the affected roadway. The spent
absorbents were collected and placed into two 55-gallon drums. The tractor-trailer was moved to a
gas station parking-lot to be off-loaded. Pro-Terra personnel entered the trailer and offloaded the
trailer’s cargo. The damaged cargo was placed into three 55-gallon overpack drums. The five drums
were transported to Pro-Terra’s holding facility pending disposal.

Waste Disposal:

On April 21, 2000, the five drums of waste were transported to and disposed of at Suburban RDF
Landfill, located in Glenford, Ohio.

Conclusions and Recommendations:_

No evidence was found that suggests any significant environmental impact remains on the site following
the corrective action. Cura Emergency Services recommends that the incident be closed and that no
further assessment is needed.

Cura Emergency Services and NAPA appreciate your assistance in this matter. If you have any
questions regarding this project, please do not hesitate to contact me at (972) 488-2222.

Respectfully,
Cura Emergency Services, L.C.

. 44{'@ {_{ é)\

Nicolas Brescia
Incident Manager

CC: Fairfield County Emergency Management- Mr. Daniel Bolger
NAPA- Ms. Carla Reed
Genuine Parts- Mr. Bob Lewis

attachments-  CES Hazardous Material Incident Report
Waste Manifest



Cura Emergency Services, L.C. HAZARDOUS MATERIALS

2735 Villa Creek Drive, Suite 275 INCIDENT REPORT
Dallas, Texas 75234
(972) 488-2222 FAX (972) 488-1741

A. Incident Information: | CES Incident Manager NB
CES Project No: EMO000143C3
Client No:
Person reporting spill: Ron Carol Company: Napa Distribution Center (NAPA)
Phone : 614-204-4476 Responsible Party: Napa Distribution Center
Driver: Mr. John Medlin
Tractor number: 824822 Trailer number: 5605
o Incident location: ST RT 256, 1 Mile S of HWY 70, Exit 112
City Pickerington County  Fairfield State OH
e Site contact: Jeff Clark e Site phone: 614-204-4476
e Date reported: March 22, 2000 e Time reported: 11:53pm CDT
e Date of loss March 22, 2000 e Time of loss: 11:30pm CDT
e Type of spill: mixed load e Reported volume of spill: ~ ~several pallets
Type of spill: e Actual volume of spill: <5 gals

Multiple chemicals of concern: X Yes No  (If “YES”, see Section B)

e Description of incident:

A tractor-trailer operated by NAPA avoided an accident while operating on the roadway. The trailer's

load shifted and caught on fire. The tractor-trailer pulled onto the side of the roadway.

o Surfaces affected: _ soil/grass _asphalt concrete X other trailer interior

o Water affected: _ surface _ groundwater X none _ other

e Sensitive receptor impact: (i.e. sewers, surface waters, utility conduits, etc.)
NA

Operations 0120 - 01/98 Cura Emergency Services, L.C.©, 1998



INCIDENT REPORT (CONT.) CES Project No: EMO000143C3
Client No:

B. Chemical Information:

e Chemical(s) of concern (include DOT shipping name, DOT class, UN number):

e Chemical battery acid, 8, UN 2796 e RQ any
e Chemical aerosol paint, 3, UN 1263 e RQ any
e Chemical mineral spirits, 3, UN 1263 e RQ any

Special concerns: NA

MSDS attached:  Yes _ X No

C. Health and Safety:

e Personnel: injuries/fatalities: YES _ NO_X | Site Monitoring (if applicable):
Explain: ___ Vapor concentration (ppm): 0
NA ___ Oxygen level (%) 20
_ LEL for chemical of concern exceeded

o Site conditions: PPE: level A
Dark and cold. levelB

levelC X

levelD
¢ Special precautions: The Pro-Terra personnel entered with full face

respirators (Level C) to investigate the interior

D. Emergency Response:

e Initial emergency actions
The local police, fire department, and the Ohio Environmental Protection Agency provided the initial
response and secured the site. The fire department applied Aqueos Fire Fighting Foam (AFFF) to the

burning trailer and extinguished the fire. NAPA retained Cura Emergency Services to manage the

environmental operations. CES dispatched Pro-Terra Environmental (Pro-Terra) to the site to

conduct an assessment and begin cleanup operations.

Operations 0120 - 01/98 Cura Emergency Services, L.C.©, 1998




INCIDENT REPORT (CONT.) CES Project No: EMO000143C3
Client No:

E.  Regulatory Notification:

e Reportableincident: X Yes  No e Explain:
Pursuant to Ohio state regulations, the Ohio Evironmental Protection Agency (OHIO EPA) and the

Fairfield Local Emergency Planning Committee were notified of the release.

1) National Response Center (NRC) 1-800-424-8802
e Date: o Time:

e Confirmation number:
e Duty
officer:

2) State Regulatory Agency:
e Agency: OHIOEPA

e Contact: Michael Schulton o Phone number: 800-282-9378
e Date: March 22,2000 o Time: 1:27am CDT
¢  Confirmation number: 0003-23-0981

e X Report required - send to:
Ohio EPA: Lazarus Government Center;ER, P.O. Box 1049
Columbus, OH 43216-1049

3) Regulatory Notification:
e Agency: Fairfield LEPC
e Contact: Daniel Bolger o Phone number:  740-654-4357
e Date: March 22, 2000 o Time: 1:34am CDT

e  Confirmation number;

e X Report required - send to:
FAX: 740-653-5690

4) Regulatory Notification:

e Agency:

e Contact: Date:

e Time: Confirmation number (if applicable):
e _ Report required - send to:

Operations 0120 - 01/98 Cura Emergency Services, L.C.©, 1998



INCIDENT REPORT (CONT.) CES Project No: EM000143C3

Client No:

F. Corrective Action

e Corrective action :

Pro-Terra arrived on site and applied absorbent to the affected roadway. The spent absorbent and

water was placed into two 55-gallon drums. The tractor-trailer was moved to a gas station

parking-lot to be offloaded. Pro-Terra personnel entered the trailer and offloaded the trailer's

cargo. The damaged product was placed into three 55-gallon overpack drums. The five drums were

transported to Pro-Terra's holding facility pending disposal.

G. Waste Disposal:

o Manifests attached: X Yes No
e Name of facility: Suburban RDF Landfill

e Date: April 21,2000 e Amount 5 drums

o Contact name:

e Address:

e City: Glenford e State: OH e Zip:
e Phone: e Fax:

e Notes

Operations 0120 - 01/98 Cura Emergency Services, L.C.©, 1998



INCIDENT REPORT (CONT.) CES Project No: EM000143C3
Client No:
H. Contractor Information:
e Contractor: Pro-Terra Ext. #
¢ Contact Name : David Sartin
e Address: 2323 Refuge Rd. South
e City: Columbus State: OH Zip Code: 43207
e Phone number: 614-443-3737 Fax number: 614-443-4139

=

Responsible Party Information:

Responsible Party (RP):  Napa Distribution Center

Contact Name: Carla Reed

e Title: Ops Mgr

Address: P.O. Box 349002

City:  Columbus State: OH

Zip Code:  43234-9002

Phone Number: 614-766-1182

Send report

Fax Number:

614-766-9147

Notes

Operations 0120 - 01/98

Cura Emergency Services, L.C.©, 1998
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Cura Emergency Services, L.C. - Fax Transmittal Sheet

www.spillsolutions.com

Cura
E m e, g e” c y Number of pages including cover sheet. _7__
Services

24-HOUR SPILL RESPONSE
$00-579-2872

Date:  03-03-00

From: Nicolas Brescia
Environmental Incident Manager

DANIEL BOLGER

Cura Emergency Services, L. C.
Phone:  (972) 488-2222 ext: 211
pager  (972) 710-2065

Fax: (972) 488-1741
emai:  nick@spillsolutions.com

Fax: 740-653-5690

RE: NAPA AUTO PARTS INITIAL
REPORT

REMARKS: ] Urgent [] Foryourreview 0O Reply ASAP [ Please comment

Please find a copy of the initial report sent to Ohio EPA for the cleanup operation for the Napa Auto Parts incident
that occurred in Pickerington, Ohio, on March 21, 2000. A copy will be mailed to you within the week.

Nicolas Brescia

CES Environmental Incident Manager

4/14/00 Cura Emergency Services, L.C.® 1998



04/14/00 12:54 FAX 9724881741 @o02/007

7
North American ® 24-Hour Emergency Response Service
For Emergencics Only: 1-800-579-2872

CURA EMERGENCY SERVICES

March 30, 2000 Certification No. P 351 357 936

Ohio Environmental Protection Agency
Lazarus Govermment Center
Emergency Response

Attention: Mr. Mike Schulton

P.O. Box 1049

Columbus, OHIO

RE: INITIAL INCIDENT REPORT
NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER

ST RT 256, 1 MILE S OF HWY 70, EXIT 112
PICKERINGTON, OHIO

CES PROJECT NO. EM000143C3
Dear Mr. Schulton:
Enclosed is a copy of the initial Hazardous Materials Incident Report for the unauthorized release at
the above-referenced location. The incident report should fulfill the requirements for written

notification. A final report will be submitted to your office in the near future.

Cura Fmergency Services and Napa Distribution Centcr (NAPA) appreciate your assistancc in this
matter. If you have any questions regarding this project, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Respectfully,
Cura Emergency Services, L.C.

4/@% -
Nicolas Brescia

Environmental Mapager

NAPA- Ms. Carla Reed
Genuine Parts- Mr. Bob Lewis

Operations 0150 - 01/98 Cura Emergency Services, L.C.®, 1998
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Cura Emergency Servivs, L.C. HAZARDOUS MATERIALS
2735 Villa Creek Drive, Suite 275 INCIDENT REPORT
Dallas, Texas 75234
(972) 488-2222 FAX (972) 488-1741
A. Incident Information: | CES Incident Manager NB
CES Project No: EM000143C3
Client No:
Person reporting spill: Ron Carol Company: Napa Distribution Center (NAPA)
Phone : 614-204-4476 Responsible Party: Napa Distribution Center
Driver: Mr. John Medlin
Tractor number: 824822 Trailer number: 5605
o Incident location: STRT 256, 1 Mile S of HWY 70, Exit 112
City Pickerington County Fairfield State OH
o Site contact: Jeff Clark e Site phone:  614-204-4476
¢ Date reported: March 21, 2000 e Time reported: 11:53pm CDT
e Date of loss March 21, 2000 e Time of loss: 11:30pm CDT
¢ Type of spill: mixed load o Reported volume of spill: ~several pallets

Type of spill: e Actual volume of spill: <5 gals
Multiple chemicals of concern: _X_Yes _ No  (If “YES”, see Section B )

o Description of incident:

A tractor-trailer operated by NAPA avoided an accident while operating on the roadway. The trailer's

load shifted and caught on fire. The tractor-trailer pulled onto the side of the roadway.

o Surfaces affectcd: _ soil/grass _asphalt _concrete X _other trailer interior

o Water affected: __surface __ groundwatcr _X nope __ other

¢ Sensitive receptor impact: (i.e. sewers, surface waters, utility conduits, etc.)
NA

Opcrations 0120 - 01/98 Cura Emergency Services, L.C.®, 1998
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INCYDENT REPORT (CONT.) CES Project No: EMO000143C3
Client No:

B. Chemical Information:
e Chcmical(s) of concern (include DOT shipping name, DOT class, UN number):

e Chemical battery acid, 8, UN 2796 e RQ any
e Chemical aerosol paint, 3, UN 1263 e RQ any
e Chemical mineral spirits, 3, UN 1263 ¢ RQ any

Special concerns: NA

MSDS attached: __ Yes _X No

C.  Health and Safety:
e Personpel: injuries/fatalities: YES _ NO_X | Site Monitoring (if applicable):

Explain: __ Vapor concentration (ppm): 0
NA ' _ Oxygen level (%) 20
LEL for chemical of concern exceeded
+ Site conditions: PPE: level A
Dark and cold. level B
levelC X
levelD
¢ Special precautions: The Pro-Terra personne] entercd with full face

respirators (Level C) to investigate the intcrior.

D. Emergency Response:

¢ Initial emergency actions

The local police,fire department, and the Ohio Environmental Protection Agency provided the initial
response and secured the site. The fire department applied Aqueos Fire Fighting Foam (AFFF) to the
burning trailer and extinguished the fire. NAPA retained Cura Emergency Services to manage the

environmental operations. CES dispatched Pro-Terra Environmental (Pro-Terra) to the site to

conduct an assessment and begin cleanup operations.

Operations 0120 - 01/98 Cura Emergency Services. L.C.©, 1998
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INCIDENT REPORT (CONT.) CES Project No: EM000143C3
Client No:

E. Regulatory Notification:

o Reportable incident: _X Yes __ No e Explain:

Pursuant to Ohio state regulations, the Ohio Evironmental Protection Agency (OHIO EPA) and the

Fairtield Local Emergency Planning Committee were notified of the release.

1) National Response Center (NRC) 1-800-424-8802
o Date: o Time:

e Confirmation number:

[} Duty
officer:

2) State Regulatory Agency:
e Agency: OIIOEPA
e Contact: Muichael Schulton o Phone number:  800-282-9378
e Date: March22,2000 o Time: 1:27am CDT
¢ Confirmation number:
e X Report required - send to:
Ohio EPA: Lazarus Government Center;ER, P.O. Box 1049
Columbus, OH 43216-1049

3) Recgulatory Notification:
e Agency: Fairfield LEPC
o Contact: Daniel Bolger o Phone number.  740-654-4357
e Date: March 22,2000 o Time: 1:34am CDT
s  Confiration number:

¢ X Report required - send to:
FAX: 740-653-5690

4) Regulatory Notification:

e Agency:

¢ Contact: Date:

o Time: Confirmation number (if applicable):
e Report requircd - send to:

Operations 0120 - 01/98 Cura Emnecgency Scrvices, L.C.©, 1998
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INCIDENT REPORT (CONT.) CES Project No: EM000143C3
Client No:

F. Corrective Action

¢ Corrective action :
Pro-Terra arrived on site and applied absorbent to the affected roadway. The spent absorbent and

water was placed into five 55-gallon drums. The tractor-trailer was moved to a gas station
parking-lot to be offloaded. Pro-Terra personne] entered the trailer and offloaded the trailer's
cargo. The damaged product was placed into two 55-gallon overpack drums. The seven drums were

transported to Pro-Terra's holding facility pending disposal.

G. Waste Disposal:

¢ Manifests attached : ___ Yes _X_ No
e Name of facility:

¢ Date: s Amount

s Contact name:

e Address:

e City: o State: e Zip:
e Phone: e Fax:

¢ Notes

Operations 0120 - 01/98 Cura Emergency Services, L.C.©, 1998
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INCIDENT REPORT (CONT.)

H. Contractor Information:

CES Project No:

Client No:

EM000143C3

e Contractor: Pro-Tema

Ext. #

@007/007

e Contact Name : David Sartin

Address:

2323 Refuge Rd. South

City: Columbus State:

Phone number: 614-443-3737

Zip Code: 43207

e Fax number:

614-443-4139

L

Responsible Party Information:

Responsible Party (RP):

Napa Distribution Center

Contact Name: Carla Reed

e Address: P.O.Box 349002

e Title: OpsMgr

State:

e City: Columbus

e Phone Number: 614-766-1182

OH

e Fax Number:

___ Send rcport

Zip Code: 43234-9002

614-766-9147

» Notes

Operations 0120 - 0198

Cura Emergency Services, 1.C.©, 1998



